
Algoma (0-13, 0-13) -vs- Nipissing (4-10, 4-10)
01/16/26 at RJS

 
 

 
 
Algoma 35

Nipissing 71

Date: 01/16/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: RJS

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Algoma 13 6 5 11 35
Nipissing 16 23 22 10 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Taylor Randall * 21 4-12 1-5 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 4 0 1 10
2 Sadie Grawbarger * 36 3-12 0-3 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 2 0 1 6
7 Brooke Gruhn * 36 1-8 1-7 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 1 3
15 Elia Galdos * 16 1-5 0-0 1-6 0-3 3 4 1 0 1 1 3
1 Riya Donnelly * 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Bernadette Maranan 22 3-6 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 7
11 Annabelle Lefebvre 27 3-9 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 2 0 1 6
21 Mercedes Mazzuca 22 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
9 Casandra Guerrier 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Mya Ferguson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Emmalie Allard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ryan Zimmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 198 15-58 3-22 2-8 4-22 26 12 8 16 1 5 35

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-16   12.50 % 1-8   12.50 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 15-58   25.9 % 3-22   13.6 % 2-8   25.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 1 1st-03:38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Katelyn DeCook * 29 8-13 0-1 1-2 5-6 11 1 2 4 0 0 17
8 Taryn Gauthier * 30 6-15 0-3 2-3 3-7 10 2 7 1 0 4 14
6 Nicole Budd * 25 3-10 0-0 3-6 2-4 6 2 5 1 0 2 9
4 Sophie Milner * 14 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 4 1 0 1 8
20 Dominique Bouchard * 26 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 0 1 2 2
11 Brooke Cardinal 14 3-5 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 8
13 Ella Adams 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5
35 Avery Miller 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 1 4
10 Avery Walker 19 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 2
33 Sydney Lake 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Camryn Walker 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
7 Lucinda Lafrance 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 31-71 2-13 7-13 16-34 50 11 23 12 1 11 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 11-20   55.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 31-71   43.7 % 2-13   15.4 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 39 4th-
07:15



1st Box Score
Algoma 13

Nipissing 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Taylor Randall 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Sadie Grawbarger 10 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 6
7 Brooke Gruhn 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Elia Galdos 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Riya Donnelly 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bernadette Maranan 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Annabelle Lefebvre 5 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Mercedes Mazzuca 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
9 Casandra Guerrier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Mya Ferguson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Emmalie Allard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ryan Zimmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-16 1-6 0-0 1-5 6 0 2 4 0 1 13
37.5 % 16.7 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Katelyn DeCook 9 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 4
8 Taryn Gauthier 9 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
6 Nicole Budd 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Sophie Milner 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 2
20 Dominique Bouchard 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
11 Brooke Cardinal 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ella Adams 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
35 Avery Miller 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Avery Walker 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sydney Lake 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Camryn Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Lucinda Lafrance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-18 0-3 0-0 4-6 10 1 6 3 1 2 16
44.4 % 0.0 % NaN



2nd Box Score
Algoma 6

Nipissing 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Taylor Randall 7 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Sadie Grawbarger 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Brooke Gruhn 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3
15 Elia Galdos 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Riya Donnelly 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Bernadette Maranan 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Annabelle Lefebvre 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Mercedes Mazzuca 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Casandra Guerrier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Mya Ferguson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Emmalie Allard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ryan Zimmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-13 1-4 1-2 0-5 5 2 2 3 0 1 6
15.4 % 25.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Katelyn DeCook 6 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 8
8 Taryn Gauthier 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
6 Nicole Budd 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 4
4 Sophie Milner 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
20 Dominique Bouchard 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
11 Brooke Cardinal 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Ella Adams 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
35 Avery Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Avery Walker 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sydney Lake 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Camryn Walker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
7 Lucinda Lafrance 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-20 1-2 0-0 4-10 14 4 9 2 0 2 23
55.0 % 50.0 % NaN



3rd Box Score
Algoma 5

Nipissing 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Taylor Randall 4 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3
2 Sadie Grawbarger 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
7 Brooke Gruhn 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Elia Galdos 5 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
1 Riya Donnelly 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bernadette Maranan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Annabelle Lefebvre 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 2
21 Mercedes Mazzuca 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
9 Casandra Guerrier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Mya Ferguson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Emmalie Allard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ryan Zimmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-16 1-8 0-2 3-4 7 5 2 5 0 3 5
12.5 % 12.5 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Katelyn DeCook 7 2-2 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 5
8 Taryn Gauthier 6 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 2 5
6 Nicole Budd 7 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 1
4 Sophie Milner 2 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Dominique Bouchard 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Brooke Cardinal 3 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
13 Ella Adams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Avery Miller 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 4
10 Avery Walker 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sydney Lake 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Camryn Walker 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Lucinda Lafrance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 9-18 1-4 3-5 6-10 16 2 6 5 0 4 22
50.0 % 25.0 % 60.0 %



4th Box Score
Algoma 11

Nipissing 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Taylor Randall 2 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
2 Sadie Grawbarger 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Brooke Gruhn 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Elia Galdos 5 1-2 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 3
1 Riya Donnelly 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bernadette Maranan 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
11 Annabelle Lefebvre 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mercedes Mazzuca 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Casandra Guerrier 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Mya Ferguson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Emmalie Allard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ryan Zimmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-13 0-4 1-4 0-8 8 5 2 4 1 0 11
38.5 % 0.0 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Katelyn DeCook 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Taryn Gauthier 8 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 2 1
6 Nicole Budd 5 0-3 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Sophie Milner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Dominique Bouchard 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Brooke Cardinal 7 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Ella Adams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Avery Miller 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Avery Walker 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Sydney Lake 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Camryn Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Lucinda Lafrance 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-15 0-4 4-8 2-8 10 4 2 2 0 3 10
20.0 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Algoma Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nipissing
09:41 MISS 3PTR by DECOOK,KATELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by GAUTHIER,TARYN
09:29 MISS LAYUP by DECOOK,KATELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE
09:18 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DECOOK,KATELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE
MISS LAYUP by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 09:03
REBOUND OFF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAWBARGER,SADIE(in the paint) 08:57 2-2

08:49 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MILNER,SOPHIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DECOOK,KATELYN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:24
08:14 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DECOOK,KATELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUDD,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by GRUHN,BROOKE 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DECOOK,KATELYN
07:32 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GAUTHIER,TARYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:29
MISS 3PTR by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MILNER,SOPHIE
07:00 MISS LAYUP by MILNER,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --
MISS 3PTR by DONNELLY,RIYA 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BUDD,NICOLE
06:37 MISS LAYUP by BUDD,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE --
SUB IN by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 06:30
SUB OUT by GALDOS,ELIA 06:30
TURNOVER  by GRUHN,BROOKE 06:14

06:11 STEAL  by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE
06:05 MISS 3PTR by GAUTHIER,TARYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 06:01
SUB OUT by DONNELLY,RIYA 06:01

06:01 SUB IN by WALKER,AVERY
06:01 SUB OUT by BUDD,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,TAYLOR 05:45 4-8 H 4
05:25 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,AVERY
05:18 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by DECOOK,KATELYN
GOOD LAYUP by GRAWBARGER,SADIE(in the paint) 04:58 6-8 H 2

04:46 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GAUTHIER,TARYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILNER,SOPHIE

GOOD JUMPER by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 04:21 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --

04:05 MISS LAYUP by GAUTHIER,TARYN
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 03:57

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:56 SUB IN by BUDD,NICOLE
03:56 SUB IN by MILLER,AVERY
03:56 SUB OUT by MILNER,SOPHIE
03:56 SUB OUT by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 03:38 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES --
SUB IN by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 03:27
SUB OUT by RANDALL,TAYLOR 03:27



03:13 TURNOVER  by DECOOK,KATELYN
MISS JUMPER by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DECOOK,KATELYN
02:46 TURNOVER  by DECOOK,KATELYN

MISS 3PTR by GRUHN,BROOKE 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MILNER,SOPHIE

02:24 SUB IN by ADAMS,ELLA
02:24 SUB IN by MILNER,SOPHIE
02:24 SUB OUT by DECOOK,KATELYN
02:24 SUB OUT by GAUTHIER,TARYN
02:14 11-12 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BUDD,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILNER,SOPHIE
TURNOVER  by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 02:02

01:58 STEAL  by MILNER,SOPHIE
01:52 11-14 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,ELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILNER,SOPHIE
MISS JUMPER by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 01:37

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:37 FOUL  by ADAMS,ELLA
01:37 SUB IN by DECOOK,KATELYN
01:37 SUB IN by GAUTHIER,TARYN
01:37 SUB OUT by BUDD,NICOLE
01:37 SUB OUT by WALKER,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by RANDALL,TAYLOR 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AVERY

SUB IN by RANDALL,TAYLOR 01:27
SUB OUT by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 01:27

01:09 TURNOVER  by GAUTHIER,TARYN
STEAL  by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 01:05
GOOD LAYUP by GRAWBARGER,SADIE(in the paint) 01:02 13-14 H 1

00:56 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by MARANAN,BERNADETTE --
TURNOVER  by RANDALL,TAYLOR 00:48

00:48 SUB IN by CARDINAL,BROOKE
00:48 SUB IN by LAKE,SYDNEY
00:48 SUB IN by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE
00:48 SUB OUT by MILNER,SOPHIE
00:48 SUB OUT by MILLER,AVERY
00:48 SUB OUT by ADAMS,ELLA
00:45 MISS JUMPER by GAUTHIER,TARYN

REBOUND DEF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --
SUB IN by GALDOS,ELIA 00:38
SUB OUT by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 00:38
MISS JUMPER by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 00:30

00:30 BLOCK  by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:14 13-16 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GAUTHIER,TARYN(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Algoma Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nipissing
10:00 SUB IN by CARDINAL,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by LAKE,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by GAUTHIER,TARYN
10:00 SUB OUT by BUDD,NICOLE
09:30 FOUL  by DECOOK,KATELYN
09:30 SUB IN by GAUTHIER,TARYN
09:30 SUB OUT by MILNER,SOPHIE

TURNOVER  by DONNELLY,RIYA 09:23
09:23 MISS JUMPER by GAUTHIER,TARYN

REBOUND DEF by GALDOS,ELIA --



09:00 13-18 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DECOOK,KATELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GAUTHIER,TARYN

MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,TAYLOR 08:45
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 08:45
08:45 SUB IN by WALKER,AVERY
08:45 SUB IN by BUDD,NICOLE
08:45 SUB OUT by GAUTHIER,TARYN
08:45 SUB OUT by LAKE,SYDNEY
08:27 MISS LAYUP by BUDD,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by DONNELLY,RIYA --
MISS JUMPER by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CARDINAL,BROOKE
FOUL  by GALDOS,ELIA 08:00
SUB IN by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 08:00
SUB IN by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 08:00
SUB IN by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 08:00
SUB OUT by RANDALL,TAYLOR 08:00
SUB OUT by DONNELLY,RIYA 08:00
SUB OUT by GALDOS,ELIA 08:00

07:52 MISS LAYUP by DECOOK,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE --
MISS LAYUP by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CARDINAL,BROOKE
07:23 13-20 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DECOOK,KATELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARDINAL,BROOKE
07:12 FOUL  by BUDD,NICOLE
07:12 SUB IN by WALKER,CAMRYN
07:12 SUB IN by GAUTHIER,TARYN
07:12 SUB IN by MILNER,SOPHIE
07:12 SUB OUT by DECOOK,KATELYN
07:12 SUB OUT by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE
07:12 SUB OUT by CARDINAL,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by GRUHN,BROOKE 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AVERY

06:58 TURNOVER  by MILNER,SOPHIE
MISS LAYUP by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MILNER,SOPHIE
06:29 13-22 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MILNER,SOPHIE

-- ASSIST  by BUDD,NICOLE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:20
TURNOVER  by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 06:09

06:05 STEAL  by BUDD,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MILNER,SOPHIE
05:49 13-24 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BUDD,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILNER,SOPHIE
MISS JUMPER by GRUHN,BROOKE 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MILNER,SOPHIE
05:18 MISS 3PTR by GAUTHIER,TARYN

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,AVERY
04:58 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by BUDD,NICOLE
04:58 SUB IN by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE
04:58 SUB OUT by BUDD,NICOLE

SUB IN by RANDALL,TAYLOR 04:55
SUB OUT by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 04:55
TURNOVER  by GRUHN,BROOKE 04:39

04:36 STEAL  by WALKER,CAMRYN
04:33 TURNOVER  by WALKER,CAMRYN

STEAL  by GRUHN,BROOKE 04:30
04:13 13-26 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MILNER,SOPHIE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by GAUTHIER,TARYN
MISS LAYUP by RANDALL,TAYLOR 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GAUTHIER,TARYN
03:38 MISS LAYUP by MILNER,SOPHIE

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,CAMRYN
03:34 13-28 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GAUTHIER,TARYN(in the paint)
03:30 FOUL  by WALKER,AVERY
03:30 SUB IN by LAFRANCE,LUCINDA
03:30 SUB IN by DECOOK,KATELYN
03:30 SUB IN by BUDD,NICOLE
03:30 SUB OUT by MILNER,SOPHIE
03:30 SUB OUT by WALKER,CAMRYN
03:30 SUB OUT by WALKER,AVERY
03:27 13-30 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BUDD,NICOLE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by GAUTHIER,TARYN

03:07 13-32 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE
-- ASSIST  by DECOOK,KATELYN

02:42 FOUL  by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE
MISS FT by RANDALL,TAYLOR 02:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RANDALL,TAYLOR 02:42 14-32 H 18

02:42 SUB IN by ADAMS,ELLA
02:42 SUB OUT by GAUTHIER,TARYN
02:28 14-35 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,ELLA

-- ASSIST  by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE
GOOD JUMPER by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 02:14 16-35 H 19
ASSIST  by GRUHN,BROOKE --

01:53 16-37 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by DECOOK,KATELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,TAYLOR 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BUDD,NICOLE

01:33 SUB IN by GAUTHIER,TARYN
01:33 SUB OUT by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE
01:09 16-39 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by DECOOK,KATELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUDD,NICOLE
01:01 MISS LAYUP by LAFRANCE,LUCINDA

-- REBOUND OFF by GAUTHIER,TARYN
GOOD 3PTR by GRUHN,BROOKE 00:52 19-39 H 20
ASSIST  by DONNELLY,RIYA --
SUB IN by DONNELLY,RIYA 00:42
SUB OUT by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 00:42

00:31 MISS LAYUP by DECOOK,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --
MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,TAYLOR 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GAUTHIER,TARYN
00:15 MISS JUMPER by LAFRANCE,LUCINDA

REBOUND DEF by GRUHN,BROOKE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Algoma Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nipissing
SUB IN by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 10:00
SUB OUT by RANDALL,TAYLOR 10:00

09:44 FOUL  by GAUTHIER,TARYN
MISS LAYUP by GALDOS,ELIA 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DECOOK,KATELYN
09:44 TURNOVER  by DECOOK,KATELYN

STEAL  by GALDOS,ELIA 09:44
MISS FT by GALDOS,ELIA 09:44

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



MISS FT by GALDOS,ELIA 09:44
REBOUND OFF by MARANAN,BERNADETTE --
TURNOVER  by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 09:29

09:17 MISS 3PTR by GAUTHIER,TARYN
REBOUND DEF by GRUHN,BROOKE --

08:41 19-41 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by MILNER,SOPHIE
-- ASSIST  by GAUTHIER,TARYN

FOUL  by GALDOS,ELIA 08:25
MISS 3PTR by DONNELLY,RIYA 08:25

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:04 MISS LAYUP by MILNER,SOPHIE

-- REBOUND OFF by DECOOK,KATELYN
07:59 MISS LAYUP by MILNER,SOPHIE

-- REBOUND OFF by DECOOK,KATELYN
SUB IN by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 07:56
SUB OUT by GALDOS,ELIA 07:56

07:52 MISS 3PTR by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE --
MISS 3PTR by GRUHN,BROOKE 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GAUTHIER,TARYN
SUB IN by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 07:37
SUB OUT by DONNELLY,RIYA 07:37

07:37 SUB IN by WALKER,AVERY
07:37 SUB IN by MILLER,AVERY
07:37 SUB OUT by GAUTHIER,TARYN
07:37 SUB OUT by MILNER,SOPHIE

MISS JUMPER by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 07:23
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 07:05
07:05 MISS FT by BUDD,NICOLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:05 19-42 H 23 GOOD FT by BUDD,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by GRUHN,BROOKE 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AVERY

06:27 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AVERY

06:22 19-44 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,AVERY(in the paint)
06:18 FOUL  by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE

SUB IN by RANDALL,TAYLOR 06:18
SUB OUT by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 06:18
GOOD JUMPER by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 06:04 21-44 H 23
ASSIST  by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES --

05:45 MISS JUMPER by BUDD,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by DECOOK,KATELYN

FOUL  by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 05:40
05:40 21-45 H 24 GOOD FT by DECOOK,KATELYN
05:40 MISS FT by DECOOK,KATELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE
05:29 MISS 3PTR by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE

-- REBOUND OFF by BUDD,NICOLE
05:20 21-47 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by DECOOK,KATELYN

-- ASSIST  by BUDD,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,TAYLOR 05:05
REBOUND OFF by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by RANDALL,TAYLOR 04:58 24-47 H 23
ASSIST  by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE --

04:38 24-49 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE

MISS JUMPER by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by DECOOK,KATELYN

04:18 MISS LAYUP by BUDD,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --



MISS 3PTR by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 04:11
REBOUND OFF by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES --
MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,TAYLOR 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BUDD,NICOLE
03:44 24-51 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by DECOOK,KATELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUDD,NICOLE
TURNOVER  by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 03:26

03:26 STEAL  by BUDD,NICOLE
03:26 TURNOVER  by BUDD,NICOLE
03:26 SUB IN by WALKER,CAMRYN
03:26 SUB IN by CARDINAL,BROOKE
03:26 SUB IN by GAUTHIER,TARYN
03:26 SUB OUT by DECOOK,KATELYN
03:26 SUB OUT by BUDD,NICOLE
03:26 SUB OUT by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE

MISS JUMPER by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GAUTHIER,TARYN

03:04 TURNOVER  by MILLER,AVERY
STEAL  by RANDALL,TAYLOR 02:59
TURNOVER  by RANDALL,TAYLOR 02:58

02:56 STEAL  by GAUTHIER,TARYN
02:55 24-54 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by CARDINAL,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by GAUTHIER,TARYN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:55
SUB IN by DONNELLY,RIYA 02:55
SUB IN by GALDOS,ELIA 02:55
SUB OUT by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 02:55
SUB OUT by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 02:55
TURNOVER  by RANDALL,TAYLOR 02:39

02:38 STEAL  by MILLER,AVERY
02:25 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by GALDOS,ELIA --
MISS 3PTR by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AVERY
02:07 TURNOVER  by MILLER,AVERY

SUB IN by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 02:07
SUB OUT by RANDALL,TAYLOR 02:07
MISS LAYUP by GALDOS,ELIA 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CAMRYN
01:36 24-56 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by GAUTHIER,TARYN(in the paint)

SUB IN by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 01:21
SUB OUT by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 01:21

01:21 SUB IN by ADAMS,ELLA
01:21 SUB IN by LAKE,SYDNEY
01:21 SUB OUT by MILLER,AVERY
01:21 SUB OUT by WALKER,AVERY
01:12 TURNOVER  by CARDINAL,BROOKE

STEAL  by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 01:12
FOUL  by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 01:12
MISS JUMPER by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CAMRYN
00:39 24-58 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by CARDINAL,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by GAUTHIER,TARYN
FOUL  by GRUHN,BROOKE 00:34
TURNOVER  by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 00:34

00:34 STEAL  by GAUTHIER,TARYN
00:33 24-60 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by GAUTHIER,TARYN(in the paint)
00:28 24-61 H 37 GOOD FT by GAUTHIER,TARYN

MISS LAYUP by GALDOS,ELIA 00:23
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CAMRYN



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Algoma Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nipissing
SUB IN by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 10:00
SUB IN by GUERRIER,CASANDRA 10:00
SUB IN by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 10:00
SUB OUT by RANDALL,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB OUT by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 10:00
SUB OUT by GALDOS,ELIA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by LAFRANCE,LUCINDA
10:00 SUB OUT by MILNER,SOPHIE

GOOD JUMPER by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 09:47 26-61 H 35
FOUL  by GUERRIER,CASANDRA 09:37

09:37 MISS FT by BUDD,NICOLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:37 26-62 H 36 GOOD FT by BUDD,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by GRUHN,BROOKE 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GAUTHIER,TARYN
09:02 MISS JUMPER by BUDD,NICOLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 09:02
SUB IN by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 09:02
SUB OUT by GRUHN,BROOKE 09:02
SUB OUT by DONNELLY,RIYA 09:02
MISS JUMPER by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BUDD,NICOLE
08:23 MISS JUMPER by DECOOK,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE --
08:17 FOUL  by BUDD,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by GAUTHIER,TARYN

FOUL  by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 07:43
07:43 26-63 H 37 GOOD FT by BUDD,NICOLE
07:43 MISS FT by BUDD,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by DECOOK,KATELYN
07:43 SUB IN by WALKER,AVERY
07:43 SUB OUT by LAFRANCE,LUCINDA

-- ASSIST  by GAUTHIER,TARYN
MISS LAYUP by GUERRIER,CASANDRA 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE
07:15 26-65 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,AVERY

SUB IN by RANDALL,TAYLOR 07:15
SUB OUT by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 07:15

07:06 SUB IN by CARDINAL,BROOKE
07:06 SUB OUT by GAUTHIER,TARYN

MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,TAYLOR 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AVERY

06:43 MISS LAYUP by BUDD,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --
GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,TAYLOR(in the paint) 06:25 28-65 H 37

06:06 MISS 3PTR by CARDINAL,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:51 30-65 H 35

05:39 MISS LAYUP by BUDD,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by RANDALL,TAYLOR 05:29

05:27 STEAL  by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE
05:21 MISS LAYUP by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,CASANDRA --
SUB IN by GALDOS,ELIA 05:04
SUB OUT by RANDALL,TAYLOR 05:04



05:04 SUB IN by GAUTHIER,TARYN
05:04 SUB IN by ADAMS,ELLA
05:04 SUB OUT by BUDD,NICOLE
05:04 SUB OUT by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:57
SUB IN by GRUHN,BROOKE 04:57
SUB OUT by GUERRIER,CASANDRA 04:57

04:47 30-67 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by CARDINAL,BROOKE
-- ASSIST  by GAUTHIER,TARYN

TURNOVER  by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 04:32
04:29 STEAL  by GAUTHIER,TARYN
04:27 TURNOVER  by DECOOK,KATELYN

MISS LAYUP by GALDOS,ELIA 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by DECOOK,KATELYN

04:04 MISS LAYUP by GAUTHIER,TARYN
REBOUND DEF by GRUHN,BROOKE --

03:58 FOUL  by WALKER,AVERY
MISS FT by GALDOS,ELIA 03:58

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GALDOS,ELIA 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DECOOK,KATELYN
03:41 MISS LAYUP by GAUTHIER,TARYN

REBOUND DEF by GALDOS,ELIA --
FOUL  by GALDOS,ELIA 03:33

03:33 SUB IN by MILLER,AVERY
03:33 SUB OUT by WALKER,AVERY
03:22 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AVERY

SUB IN by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 02:44
SUB OUT by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 02:44

02:44 SUB IN by LAKE,SYDNEY
02:44 SUB OUT by DECOOK,KATELYN
02:31 MISS 3PTR by CARDINAL,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by GAUTHIER,TARYN
02:28 MISS LAYUP by GAUTHIER,TARYN

BLOCK  by GALDOS,ELIA 02:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by GALDOS,ELIA 02:28

02:28 MISS FT by GAUTHIER,TARYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:28 30-68 H 38 GOOD FT by GAUTHIER,TARYN
02:13 FOUL  by ADAMS,ELLA

MISS FT by GALDOS,ELIA 02:13
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GALDOS,ELIA 02:13 31-68 H 37
01:55 31-70 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by LAKE,SYDNEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MARANAN,BERNADETTE(in the paint) 01:36 33-70 H 37
ASSIST  by GALDOS,ELIA --
FOUL  by GRUHN,BROOKE 01:21

01:21 33-71 H 38 GOOD FT by CARDINAL,BROOKE
01:21 MISS FT by CARDINAL,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --
01:17 STEAL  by GAUTHIER,TARYN

TURNOVER  by GRUHN,BROOKE 01:12
SUB IN by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 01:05
SUB OUT by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 01:05

01:05 SUB IN by BOUCHARD,DOMINIQUE
01:05 SUB OUT by ADAMS,ELLA
00:54 MISS 3PTR by LAKE,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:44 FOUL  by GAUTHIER,TARYN



MISS 3PTR by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 00:30
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:11 TURNOVER  by LAKE,SYDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by GALDOS,ELIA(in the paint) 00:05 35-71 H 36
ASSIST  by MARANAN,BERNADETTE --


